APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL

AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

PADAMSHRI SHANKAR BAPU APEGAONKAR
ENGLISH SCHOOL

1130189
30178

GATE NO. 46, HIRAPUR, SHIVAR,
AURANGABAD, MAHARASHTRA, AURANGABAD
, MAHARASHTRA - 431009

PADMA RAVINDRA JAWALEKAR
M.Sc Botany, B.Ed
psbaenglishschool@rediffmail.com

9970555558

https://psbaschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/Affiliation-SARAS .pdf

https://psbaschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2023/07/Societies-Trust-
Company-Registration.pdf

https://psbaschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2023/07/NO-OBJECTION-
CERTIFICATE.pdf




4  COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE https://psbaschool.com/wp-
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF content/uploads/2023/07/RTE_Certificate-
APPLICABLE

scaled.jpg

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY https://psbaschool.com/wp-
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING content/uploads/2023/08/Building-Safety-

CODE Certificate-23-11-2020.pdf

6  COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE https://psbaschool.com/wp-
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY content/uploads/2024/01/Fire-NOC-for-PSBA. pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

https://psbaschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2024/03/Extension-of-General-
Affiliation-up-to-Senior-Secondary-Level.pdf

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND https://psbaschool.com/wp-

SANITATION CERTIFICATES content/uploads/2024/03/WATER-HEALTH-AND-
SANITATION-CERTIFICATES. pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://psbaschool.com/fee-structure/

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://psbaschool.com/wp-

content/uploads/2025/06/Annual-Calender-2024-
2025.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE https://psbaschool.com/about-us/management/

(SMC)



4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION

https://psbaschool.com/about-us/p-t-a-member-
(PTA) MEMBERS

list/

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL PADMA RAVINDRA JAWALEKAR
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 93

PGT 8

TGT 39

PRT 27
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.7
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 1
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS 1

TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 188 188 100

RESULT CLASS: XII

1 2024 4 4 100

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:



1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (INSQ 12000
MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ 65 & 46
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 3& 111
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 32
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 32

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION  https://www.youtube.com/watch?
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE v=PexfYUqiHtl&t=37s
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 Madhavi Manish Unhale TGT M.Sc
2 Ashwini Shridhar Phaltankar TGT M.A.
3 Dilip Munjaji Solanke TGT M.A.
4 Vijay Sadashiv Dhokrat TGT B.sc
5 Archana Santosh ljardar VICE PRINCIPAL M.Sc
6 Nikita Nitin Khule TGT M.Sc
7 Girish Shankar Rathod PET B.A.
8 Seema Shashikant Joshi PGT M.Sc
9 Anita Sunil Kalinkar PGT M.Sc
10 Prajakta Sachin Kedare TGT M.A.
11 Rajesh Sitaram Chavan PRT B.A.
12 Namrata Hemant Jadhav PRT H.S.C

13 Archana Prakash Chavan PRT B.A.



14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

Rajashree Sachin Kulkarni
Rashmi Vaibhav Kulkarni
Prajakta Prasad Joshi
Sopan Mohanrao Dahyalkar
Varsha Kiran Khire

Swati Vishal Gaud

Meena Nevandram Makhija
Sangita Govind Rade

Aparna Vishal Pimple

Rajkumar Rudrappa Madiwalar

Jayashree Avinash Borole
Ajay Digamberrao Manwatkar
Atish Sunil Jogi

Shital Gajendra Joshi

Savita Madan Parik

Leena Vishnupant Wekhande
Medha Swanand Parnaik
Smitha Vinod Nair

Padma Ravindra Jawlekar
Severine Bristan Lewis

Swati Bhausaheb Jadhav
Sachin Hiralal Bilange
Bhausaheb Manjitrao Jadhav

Pawan Gajanan Deshmukh

Pratibha Pandurang Khandekar

Renu Rajesh Rai

Pramod Dinkar Tambat

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRINCIPAL

HM

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

PET

TGT

TGT

TGT

D.C.E

B.A.

B.A.

H.S.C

B.A.

B.sc

B.com

B.sc

MCM

B.A.

B.com

B.A.

B.A.

B.A.

B.A.

B.SC

B.A.

M.Com

M.Sc

M.A.

H.S.C

H.S.C

B.A.

B.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.



41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

Nilofar Ahemad Shaikh

Anjali Renukadas Josalkar
Surekha Ashok Pawar
Abhijeet Subhash Deshmukh
Rewati Pankaj Arole

KARTIKI MUKTESHWAR KALE
MEERA SURESH IYER
KOMAL JIGNESH SHARMA
Niraj Narsingrao Lohghonkar
Mrs.Suhasini Sudhakar Waikar
NISHA VIJAY RAJE

RAHUL RATNAKAR
KULKARNI

KAMINEE JEEVAN DHAKE
AARTI OMPRAKASH DUBEY
GAJANAN DINKAR DIXIT
ADESH GANESH DEORE
MADHURA ABHIJIT PANDE
PRIYA AMIT KSHIRSAGAR
JYOTI DANDGE

Yogita Pravin Kadam

Varsha Sachin Joshi

Mrs. Vaishali Suresh Sonwane

Mrs. Bhagyashree
Chandrashekhar Padalkar

Mrs. Swapna Deepak
Sangewar

Mrs. Anuja Sambhaiji Dhage

TGT

PRT

TGT

PET

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PGT

PRT

TGT

PTI

PRT

PRT

PRT

PET

PGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

B.P.E

M.Sc

M.Sc

B.A

B.Com

B.E

MSc

M.com

M.Sc

B.Sc

M.Sc

M.Phil

B.Sc

M.Sc Micro

B.Ed

MP.Ed

M.Sc Math

M.Sc

B.Ed (Math/Science)

M.A

B.A

M.Sc



66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

Mrs. Anita Suryakant
Shriramwar

Mr. Abhay Arun Bhagwat
Mrs. Ujwala Ravindra Paropkari
Mrs. Sunita Pralhad Sahane

Mrs. Archana Prasad
Deshmukh

Mrs. Jayashri Jitendra Bhadane
Mr. Nandkishor Dilip Bankar
Prakriti Pankaj Kulkarni

JYOTI VISHAL RAKHE

SNEHAL VINAYAK
DONGARKAR

Pallavi Kishor Joshi

Swati Virendra Kale

Trupti Nitin Joshi

Bharti Sunil Deshpande
SACHIN SAWLIRAM DANGE

SURYAKANT NAGORAO
GHOLAP

Shyambhavi Aniket Pagar

TGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

M.A English

M.A. ENGLISH
B.A
M.A

B.A

B.A

M.E. Mechanical
B.A.

M.Sc

M.A

B.A
B.A
B.Sc
M.Com
M.Sc

M.A

M.Sc



