

APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	PADAMSHRI SHANKAR BAPU APEGAONKAR ENGLISH SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1130189
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	30178
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	GATE NO. 46, HIRAPUR, SHIVAR, AURANGABAD, MAHARASHTRA, AURANGABAD , MAHARASHTRA - 431009
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	PADMA RAVINDRA JAWALEKAR
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Sc Botany, B.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	psbaenglishschool@rediffmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9970555558

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://psbaschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Affiliation-SARAS.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://psbaschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2023/07/Societies-Trust-Company-Registration.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://psbaschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2023/07/NO-OBJECTION-CERTIFICATE.pdf

4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://psbaschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2023/07/RTE_Certificate-scaled.jpg
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://psbaschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2023/08/Building-Safety-Certificate-23-11-2020.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://psbaschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2024/01/Fire-NOC-for-PSBA.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://psbaschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2024/03/Extension-of-General-Affiliation-up-to-Senior-Secondary-Level.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://psbaschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2024/03/WATER-HEALTH-AND-SANITATION-CERTIFICATES.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://psbaschool.com/fee-structure/
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://psbaschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Annual-Calender-2024-2025.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://psbaschool.com/about-us/management/

4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://psbaschool.com/about-us/p-t-a-member-list/
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	PADMA RAVINDRA JAWALEKAR
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	93
	PGT	8
	TGT	39
	PRT	27
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.7
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	188	188	100	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	4	4	100	

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	12000
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	65 & 46
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	3 & 111
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	32
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	32
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=PexfYUqiHtI&t=37s

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Madhavi Manish Unhale	TGT	M.Sc
2	Ashwini Shridhar Phaltankar	TGT	M.A.
3	Dilip Munjaji Solanke	TGT	M.A.
4	Vijay Sadashiv Dhokrat	TGT	B.sc
5	Archana Santosh Ijardar	VICE PRINCIPAL	M.Sc
6	Nikita Nitin Khule	TGT	M.Sc
7	Girish Shankar Rathod	PET	B.A.
8	Seema Shashikant Joshi	PGT	M.Sc
9	Anita Sunil Kalinkar	PGT	M.Sc
10	Prajakta Sachin Kedare	TGT	M.A.
11	Rajesh Sitaram Chavan	PRT	B.A.
12	Namrata Hemant Jadhav	PRT	H.S.C
13	Archana Prakash Chavan	PRT	B.A.

14	Rajashree Sachin Kulkarni	PRT	D.C.E
15	Rashmi Vaibhav Kulkarni	PRT	B.A.
16	Prajakta Prasad Joshi	TGT	B.A.
17	Sopan Mohanrao Dahyalkar	PRT	H.S.C
18	Varsha Kiran Khire	PRT	B.A.
19	Swati Vishal Gaud	PRT	B.sc
20	Meena Nevandram Makhija	TGT	B.com
21	Sangita Govind Rade	PRT	B.sc
22	Aparna Vishal Pimple	TGT	MCM
23	Rajkumar Rudrappa Madiwalar	TGT	B.A.
24	Jayashree Avinash Borole	TGT	B.com
25	Ajay Digamberrao Manwatkar	TGT	B.A.
26	Atish Sunil Jogi	TGT	B.A.
27	Shital Gajendra Joshi	PRT	B.A.
28	Savita Madan Parik	PRT	B.A.
29	Leena Vishnupant Wekhande	PRT	B.SC
30	Medha Swanand Parnaik	TGT	B.A.
31	Smitha Vinod Nair	TGT	M.Com
32	Padma Ravindra Jawlekar	PRINCIPAL	M.Sc
33	Severine Bristan Lewis	HM	M.A.
34	Swati Bhausahab Jadhav	OTHER	H.S.C
35	Sachin Hiralal Bilange	OTHER	H.S.C
36	Bhausahab Manjitrao Jadhav	OTHER	B.A.
37	Pawan Gajanan Deshmukh	PET	B.A.
38	Pratibha Pandurang Khandekar	TGT	M.A.
39	Renu Rajesh Rai	TGT	M.A.
40	Pramod Dinkar Tambat	TGT	M.A.

41	Nilofar Ahemad Shaikh	TGT	M.A.
42	Anjali Renukadas Josalkar	PRT	M.A.
43	Surekha Ashok Pawar	TGT	M.A.
44	Abhijeet Subhash Deshmukh	PET	B.P.E
45	Rewati Pankaj Arole	PGT	M.Sc
46	KARTIKI MUKTESHWAR KALE	TGT	M.Sc
47	MEERA SURESH IYER	PRT	B.A
48	KOMAL JIGNESH SHARMA	PRT	B.Com
49	Niraj Narsingrao Lohghonkar	PGT	B.E
50	Mrs.Suhasini Sudhakar Waikar	PGT	MSc
51	NISHA VIJAY RAJE	PRT	M.com
52	RAHUL RATNAKAR KULKARNI	PGT	M.Sc
53	KAMINEE JEEVAN DHAKE	PRT	B.Sc
54	AARTI OMPRAKASH DUBEY	TGT	M.Sc
55	GAJANAN DINKAR DIXIT	PTI	M.Phil
56	ADESH GANESH DEORE	PRT	B.Sc
57	MADHURA ABHIJIT PANDE	PRT	M.Sc Micro
58	PRIYA AMIT KSHIRSAGAR	PRT	B.Ed
59	JYOTI DANDGE	PET	MP.Ed
60	Yogita Pravin Kadam	PGT	M.Sc Math
61	Varsha Sachin Joshi	PRT	M.Sc
62	Mrs. Vaishali Suresh Sonwane	TGT	B.Ed (Math/Science)
63	Mrs. Bhagyashree Chandrashekhhar Padalkar	TGT	M.A
64	Mrs. Swapna Deepak Sangewar	PRT	B.A
65	Mrs. Anuja Sambhaji Dhage	PRT	M.Sc

66	Mrs. Anita Suryakant Shriramwar	TGT	M.A English
67	Mr. Abhay Arun Bhagwat	PGT	M.A. ENGLISH
68	Mrs. Ujwala Ravindra Paropkari	PRT	B.A
69	Mrs. Sunita Pralhad Sahane	TGT	M.A
70	Mrs. Archana Prasad Deshmukh	PRT	B.A
71	Mrs. Jayashri Jitendra Bhadane	PRT	B.A
72	Mr. Nandkishor Dilip Bankar	TGT	M.E. Mechanical
73	Prakriti Pankaj Kulkarni	TGT	B.A.
74	JYOTI VISHAL RAKHE	PRT	M.Sc
75	SNEHAL VINAYAK DONGARKAR	PRT	M.A
76	Pallavi Kishor Joshi	PRT	B.A
77	Swati Virendra Kale	PRT	B.A
78	Trupti Nitin Joshi	PRT	B.Sc
79	Bharti Sunil Deshpande	PRT	M.Com
80	SACHIN SAWLIRAM DANGE	TGT	M.Sc
81	SURYAKANT NAGORAO GHOLAP	TGT	M.A
82	Shyambhavi Aniket Pagar	PRT	M.Sc